maintain documents related to a trust account or real estate transaction for the time period as required in 
OAC 605:10-13-1. 

d. Title 59 O.S. § 858-312(9), in that, the Respondent disregarded a provision of the OREC Code or Rules. 

CONSENT ORDER 

1. Respondent Kimberly Robbins hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling Three Thousand 
and Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) to be paid within five (5) months of this Order, and 

2. The Completion of the Fifteen (15) Hour Broker-in-Charge Course to be completed within five (5) 
months of this Order. This Continuing Education is in addition to the required Continuing Education

[...]

Title 59 O.S. § 858-312(8) and Okla. Admin. Code 605:10-17-4 (7), in that, the Respondent failed to 
supervise the activities of associates. 

CONSENT ORDER 
1. Respondent Kristy Wilson hereby consents to: 

a. Payment of an Administrative Fine totaling One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1500) to 
be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order, and 

b. Completion of Three (3) Hours of Continuing Education in OREC Code and Rules within ninety 
(90) days of this Order. 

2. Respondent Michael Urie hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling Eight Hundred and